
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:481
ANSWERED ON:25.02.2010
SETTING UP OF INSTITUTE AT GONDIA
Patel Shri Bal Kumar

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government is establishing a National Institute of Technology and Management at Gondia, Maharashtra;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the streams of aviation courses offered;

(c) whether the Institute will be affiliated with any Prime Technical Institution of the country; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a),(b), (c) and (d):- It has been decided to establish a National Institute of Aviation Training and Management at Gondia, Maharashtra as a Joint Venture Enterprise with an Indian Company having a foreign tie up, to cover various streams of aviation such as Basic Aircraft Maintenance Engineers Licence; Cabin crew training course; Airline Management course; Airport Terminal Management course etc.
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